

**IN THE COURT OF
Additional District & Sessions Judge
AT ,Gurdaspur
(Presided Over by Sh. Krishan Kumar Singla)**

**Bail Appl. No. 241 of 19.6.2019
CIS BA No. 1688 of 2019
CNR NO. PBGD01-006655 of 2019
Date of decision: 26.6.2019**

1. Lakhbir Singh son of Kundan Singh
2. Balwinder Kaur Wife of Lakhbir Singh
3. Ravjot Singh sonof Lakhbir Singh
4. Hardeep Singh Chatha son of Satnam Singh

All residents of Nawa Pind Panj Khadal, Tehsil Batala District
Gurdaspur.

..Accused/applicants

Versus

State of Punjab

...Respondent.

FIR No. not Known, Dt. Not known
Under Sections 498-A,406,506 etc IPC
P.S Ghanie Ke Bangar

Present : Sh S.S.Aujla, Advocate, counsel for applicants/accused.
Sh. Kiran Kumar Addl. P.P for the State

ORDER.

1. Put up before me being Vacation Judge.
2. Vide this order, I shall dispose of bail application filed by
accused/applicants Lakhbir Singh, Balwinder Kaur, Ravjot Singh
and Hardeep Singh under Section 438 Cr.P.C for grant of
anticipatory bail in FIR No. not Known, Dt. Not known Under

Sections 498-A,406,506 etc IPC, P.S Ghanie Ke Bangar

3. Notice of the bail application was given to State. Sh. Kiran Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State put in appearance.
4. Record has been produced.
5. Today, HC Inder Pal Singh P.S. Ghanie Ke Bangar has come present and recorded his separate statement to the effect that no FIR as well as no application is registered against applicant/accused Lakhbir Singh. He is no more required for custodial interrogation.
6. In view of this, no case for granting bail is made out and application for anticipatory bail stands dismissed at this stage being infructious.
7. File is ordered to be consigned to record room, Gurdaspur.

Announced

(K.K. Singla)
Additional Sessions Judge
Gurdaspur Duty
(UID No.PB0197)

Date of order: 26.6.2019
(Prem Kumar)
Stenographer II

Present : Sh S.S.Aujla, Advocate, counsel for applicants/accused.
Sh. Kiran Kumar Addl. P.P for the State

HC Inder Pal Singh has come present and recorded his separate statement.

Heard. Vide my separate detailed order announced today, the present bail application has been dismissed being infructious.

Record of the case be returned and File of bail application be consigned to record room.

Announced

(K.K. Singla)
Additional Sessions Judge
Gurdaspur Duty
(UID No.PB0197)

Date of order: 26.6.2019
(Prem Kumar)
Stenographer II

Prem Kumar
Stenographer-II